

Purchasing Division Finance Department

Room 120 411 West First Street Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5340purchasing@duluthmn.gov

Addendum 1 Solicitation 24-99343 2024 Citywide Patch and Sidewalk

This addendum serves to notify all bidders of the following changes to the solicitation documents:

• Plan Sheet 2, Line 33 of the sidewalk estimate indicates a Lump Sum payment for Turf Establishment, and indicates this item under the column for 800 W Railroad Street. Because this unit is 1.0 Lump Sum, in order to have the totals equal "1" on this plan sheet, other areas that need turf established were not indicated on Plan Sheet 2. Turf establishment applies to all areas except the areas that are special assessed. Please refer to page 19 of the special provisions which state:

SP-26 (2575) TURF ESTABLISHMENT

The provisions of 2575 of the 2020 MnDOT Standard Specifications are supplemented with the following:

2575.1 DESCRIPTION

This work includes turf establishment of all disturbed areas except areas adjacent to any sidewalk installed as part of the resident special assessment work. Those areas will be restored by the adjacent resident. The areas where hand hole adjustments are needed, those areas are assumed to not require any turf restoration.

2575.4H METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

Turf Establishment will be measured on a Lump Sum basis for all disturbed areas excluding the areas adjacent to the sidewalk special assessment work.

2575.5I METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

Turf Establishment will be paid for on a Lump Sum Basis.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by checking the acknowledgement box within the <u>www.bidexpress.com</u> solicitation.

Posted: March, 25, 2024